électronique indiqué par le Maître d’Ouvrage. 

7. Acquisition du dossier de Demande de Cotation 
La version physique du dossier peut être obtenue au Service des Affaires Générales de la Préfecture de Kribi dès 
publication du présent avis, contre versement d’une somme non remboursable de trente-cinq mille (35 000) francs 
CFA. Payable au trésor public.  

Il est également possible d’obtenir la version électronique du dossier de Demande de Cotation (DC) par téléchargement 
gratuit sur les plateformes COLEPS ou PRIDESOFT disponibles aux adresses sus indiquées pour la version

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives un cautionnement de soumission acquitté à la main et 
timbré, délivré par un organisme ou une institution financière agréée par le Ministre chargé des finances pour émettre 
les cautions dans le domaines des marchés publics dont la liste figure dans la pièce 10  du DDC dont le montant 
s’élève à  Sept cent quarante mille (740 000) et valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité 
des offres. L’absence de la caution de soumission délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou un organisme financier 
de première catégorie autorisé par le Ministère chargé des Finances à émettre des cautions dans le cadre des marchés

[...]

and http://www.publiccontracts.cm on the ARMP website (www.armp.cm). 

7. Acquisition of the Request for Quotation file 
The hard copy of the file may be obtained in the services of the S.D.O.’s office (General Affairs Service) as soon as this 
notice is published against payment of a non-refundable sum of thirty five thousand (35 000) CFA francs for the 
purchase of the Tender File fees, payable at the Public  Treasury.  

It is equally possible to freely download the soft version of the Request for Quotation File (RQ) on the COLEPS or 
PRIDESOFT platforms, available at the addresses indicated above for the electronic version. However, the online bidding 
is subject to the payment of the purchase fees of the Request for Quotation File (RQF).  

8- Estimated cost 
The estimated cost of the operation following preliminary studies is thirty-seven millions (37 000 000) CFA francs. 

9-Bid bond  
Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a hand-endorsed and stamped bid bond, issued by a financial 

body or institution approved by the Minister in charge of finance to issue bonds for public contracts and whose list appears 

in document 10 of the Request for Quotation File (RQF), of an amount of seven hundred and forty thousand (740 000) F 

CFA, and valid up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date limit of the validity of bids. ’The absence of the bid bond issued 

by a first-rate bank or financial body of first category authorised by the Minister in charge of Finance to issue bonds for